
Sullivan County

Legislation Text

100 North Street
Monticello, NY 12701

Narrative of Resolution:
Revitalization Project

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: 0.00

Are funds already budgeted? Choose an item.

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: This modification will allow the Chianis + Anderson
Architects PLLC authorized by resolution37-23 contract date to be made as of January 12th, 2023 to
compensate the consultant for work performed at the direction of the County prior to the contract date
of January 19th, 2023

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO AUTHORIZE
MODIFICTION OF THE CONTRACT WITH CHIANINS + ANDERSON ARCHITECTS PLLC FOR
ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR TERMINAL REVITALIZATION AT
SULLIVAN COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 37-23 authorized a contract with Chianis + Anderson Architects PLLC for
Architectural / Engineering Design Services for the Terminal Revitalization at the Sullivan County International
Airport; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to compensate the consultant for work performed, at the direction of
the County which was done in order to progress the project in a timely manner, prior to the contract date of
January 19th, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the agreement date shall be modified as January 12th, 2023 to compensate the consultant
for work performed on this project at the direction of the County prior to the contract date of January 19th,
2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sullivan County Legislature authorizes the
County Manager to sign said agreement modification with Passero Associates, in such form as the County
Attorney shall approve; and

File #: ID-5391, Version: 1

Sullivan County Printed on 3/27/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID-5391, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be attached to any necessary
agreements in connection with this project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Sullivan County Printed on 3/27/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

